Mastantennen / Mast-Antennas
STA 40 M, STA 50 M, STA 60 M
Application
This antenna is intended to meet the requirements of maritime
mobile services. It is ideally suited for extreme climatic and
operational conditions,  where these antennas guarantee max.
strength, stiffness and reliability. It requires very low
maintenance. The antenna mainly operates as a vertically pola-

STA … PM equipped for external feeding according to picture 8.
The externally fed equipment is marked with the additional letter
”E” within the type designation (STA … PM/E).
To  improve  the  antennas’  efficiency  at  low  frequencies  (1.5  -
4.5 MHz), it is possible to install an additional top fork capacitance
on  the  top  of  the  lower  section  US  80  PM  (see  picture  10).
This top fork capacitance consisting of four antenna rods with
a length of 200 resp. 300 cm each.  I t  can also be added
supplementary at a later time to an existing ELNA antenna
installation.
Internal feeding
Picture 4
1 Lower section US 80 PM
2 Lead-through insulator P 75-1
3 Insulator holding device
4 Sealing
5 O-ring Ø 129.8 x 3.53
6 Clamping cone Ø 6
ELNA reserves the right to make changes in specifications
without notice.
Mounting Proposal
1 Pedetal
2 Sealing
3 Hexagon screw M 16 x 50
DIN 931-A2 (8x)
Tightening torque MA = 160 Nm
4 Disk B 17 DIN 125-A2 (8x)
5 Internal feeder with clamping cone Ø 6
6 Platform
to be insulation to avoid  condensation
of water
Picture 5
Mastantennen / Mast-Antennas
STA 105 - 140 PM/M
Specification
Frequency range 1.5 - 30 MHz (transmit)
1.1 - 30 MHz (receive)
RF power 1 kW
Insulation > 107 Ohms
Polarization vertical
Characteristic omnidirectional
Length ** STA 105 PM:
(Picture 1) approx. 10.5 m (c. 35.0 ft.)
STA 110 PM:
approx. 11.0 m
STA 120 PM:
approx. 12.0 m (c. 40.0 ft.)
STA 140 PM:
approx. 14.0 m (c. 46.7 ft.)
Weight STA 105 PM, approx. 61.0 kg
STA 110 PM, approx. 62.0 kg
STA 120 PM
approx. 62.0 kg ) ± 2.5 kg
STA 140 PM, approx. 68.0 kg
Color light grey, like
RAL 7035 or grey,
like RAL 7000 (STA …
PM/M)
Temperature range -40° … +70° C
Deflection at 150 km/h wind  STA 105 PM - approx. 1.10 m
STA 110 PM - approx. 1.30 m
STA 120 PM - approx. 1.50 m
STA 140 PM - approx. 2.50 m
Max. bending moment 1300 daNm (represents 8 m/s
at antenna base acceleration plus 140 km/h
wind)
Static Capacitance *) STA 105 PM - 127 pF
STA 110 PM - 130 pF
STA 120 PM - 135 pF
STA 140 PM - 147 pF
*) Can be increased by adding a top fork capacitance as per picture 10.
STA = Rod Antenna K   = Tilt SSB     = internal feeding NDB = Non Directional Radio Beacon